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The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Kham):
(a) Excepting for certain reports appearing in the Press, Government have not received any resolution passed by the All India Railwaymens Federation at its Annual Convention at Udaipur.

(b) In view of reply to part (a) of the question, this does not arise.

Road Accidents in Delhi

831 / Shri P. C. Borooah:
| Shri Dalijt Singh:

‘Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) the number of road traffic accidents in Delhi and New Delhi during the last 3 months;

(b) how it compares with the number of such accidents during the preceding three quarters; and

(c) how many lives were involved in the accidents during the above mgntioned period?

The Minister of Shipping in the Mintstry of Transpori and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) 1812
(during May, June and July 1962).

(b) 1660, 1800 and 1680 road accidents occurred during the quarters ending October, 1961, January, 1962
and April, 1962 respectively.

(c) 62, during the period mentioned in (a) above.
Railway Accidents Enquiry Committee

J Shri P. C. Borooah:
" Shri Kajrolkar:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

832,

(a) whether a preliminary report has been prepared by the two technical members of the Railway Accidents Enquiry Committee; and

(b) if so, what are the findings/ recommendations contained in the report?

AUGUST 16, 1962
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The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Railways (Shri Shahnawas
Khan): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.
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Road Bridge at Kalpi over Jamuna

834. Shri Ram Sewak: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to statc:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have sanctioned the construction of Road Bridge at Kalpi on Rriver
Jamuna;

(b) the funds allotted for this year;

(¢) when the construction work is likely to start; and

(d) the time of its completion?

The Minister of Shipping in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) It has been decided to provide a separate deck for road traffic on the existing railway bridge at Kalpi at the time the Railway authority take up the work of regirdering their bridge. The plans and estimates for this work are

